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General Notes TP
coordins ?Tneral Building Specifications 3. Owner's Obligations
oordination . Introduction ' 7.8 Footin
. . f d Slabs on Ground .
Refer to and coordinate information contained in th 3.1 Engineer . gs an oun 10.1.1 Floor Framin
] d e 1 Engineer's Instructions Concrete slabs and footings shall not be pl i ing i 9 12.5 Sarkin 14. Claddi ini
architectural drawings, and the 1.1 General ih TS ) d footing ot be placed until Al floor framing s to be framed at the | i 9 . Cladding and Linings .
consultants. Notify any discrepancies between ?geo e s forms part of the Contract documents pr‘ove\d?t::aBC::Ir;?rc ﬁhs‘et:einoet:en il o shgll app}:z\;‘?yl 10dosols given by he engineer o the Loca plan. el shomente fS\:erler? ; nde;nle roof coverings must comply wih andbe 4.4 | i ¢ 18- Health and Amenty 21. Ancillary Features
s:it;r:ittectural ar;d/or oier consulants documentaton Leefeg;zd t:) :jn mz :)# jiding Contract and details the works to ~ (including wind and soil clagsswﬁcatsi(;:g)of:‘; ;ldfzﬂﬁgg‘t?s:ﬁs Unless otherwise specified bench and floor levels indicated 10.1.2 Wall Framing 2022 Parfcfg 4a Ziiggzg)am:;uz:ﬁi:;?!?z:? Slar:fard Tirr;ber an:rc:fnpg;;: g;tr;?nsal wall cladding shall be fixed /1\\1\” Mt 21.1 Swimming pools w
[0 proct cuted al i il i i i N i " . " y I-pont e fixed il i . y
proceeding with the works. those works a(" the :trena‘enals to be used in carying out  footing requirements. In these circumstances, if the Builder on the site plan shall be regarded as nominal. Wall framing is to be erected plumb and straight and device or board shall be installed per ABCB Hausing " with the ) ’;" " '"wm']";\?(’;"ca'v‘gle:;’egmg o be waterproofed in accordance Where the Builder is required by the Schedule of Works N
This Specification is to be read as | specificati instructs any party to provide such reports, the Buider does | 2tngs and slabs on ground shall be in accordance with securely fastened o the floor framing or floor sab. Provisions Standard 2022 Part 7.3.5 or AS2050. any applicable special details or ABCB Housing Provisions ~ comply with: ° 2 and H4D3. Waterproofing shall - annexed to this Specification, the Buider shall construct an ARTICULATION JOINT
Specifications and Schedules only. The extent of the works shalliger:/:nse%egmf:non 0 oy s agent o the Ouner: g‘; Engineer's Instructions or the relevant provisions of The interface between masonry veneer and wall framing will 126 Sealants Standard 2022 Part 7.5, per NCC Volume 2 H1D7(4). *ABCB HOljSiﬂg Provisions Stand: swimming pool as shown on the approved plans. Whers ’ DP
Refer to and with applicabl approved plans and other requiremeng under theyCo?mact 3.2 Water Supply A H?g;ousmg Provisions Standard 2022 per NCC Volume 22:;2;2 W‘:: 233700 or AS4773.1 and AS4773.2, or Appropriate sealants shall be used where necessary and i "_Where required, the specified materials shall be used to s Standard 2022 Part 10.2; or  constructed a swimming pool shall be provided with safety DOWNPIPE
and Schedules. Notiy any discrepancies between Any works ot full detailed shall where appropriate, be - Where there is no xising buiding on the site,the Ovner, t - Gen : | . ] & ,\V‘v(\:c CB Housing Provisions Standard 2022 Part with nere | ryandin  line soffits at eaves, open verandas and porches in + AS3740 and Clauses 10.2.1t0 10.2.6 and Clause 10.2.12 barriers in accordance with AS1926.1 and AS1926.2, or DP+SP
documents prior to proceeding with the works. sufficiently performed if carried out in acconfance with the their expense, shall supply adequate water to the site for ' eral requirements in accordance with Part 4212 - et Volume 2H1D5 12.7 Flashin: Part7.55 with ABCB Housing Provisions Standard 2022 Oir:ze ABCP Housing Provisions Standard 2022 or Clause 9 of the Swimming Pools Regulation 2018 for spa R DOWNPIPE WITH SPREADER
National Construction Code (NCC) Series, the relevant construction purposes. The contract documents must include” Stump footings in accordance with Part 4.2.13 10.1 .3‘Hgads Over Opening (Lintels) Fla'shmgs Sha||§0m v with, and be i . « Flashings to L ) Schemgu fa‘jtvuri installation guides when listed in the poo_\s‘ lper NCC Volume 2 2022 NS\_N H7D2(1). The RWH
i ions or Engineer's i all details for management of water providing clarity for the ~ + Stiffened raft . « All solid timber lintels shall conform to the AS1684.2 or ith ply with, and be installed in accordance gs to openings in external walls shall comply with Of Wrks. recirculation system shall comply with AS$1926.3 per NCC RAINWATER HEAD
Detail Drawings 12 Pretin Owner and Buider regarding tems Such as rainwater tanks, « Stffened a ;Ia:s on Class A, S and M sites in AS1684.4 - wnAthe 'ABCB Housing Provisions Standard 2022 Part 7.2.7 ABCB Housing Provisions Standard Part 7.5.6. External tled decks and balconies, and roofing systems Volume 2 2022 NSW H7D2(2)
Dravings et arger scales ake er 12 reliminary Use septic systems and the like. " st foot;w‘ (a;zl 4214 o + Glue laminated beams conforming to AS1328 o laminated grt T 562.1 for metal roofs; and ABCB Housing Provisions - 2rapet cappings shall comply with ABCB Housing outside the scope of NCC Volume 2 H1D7(2) and (3), where \/1ere @ swimming pool is not included in the Schedule of F.W. FLOOR WASTE
drawings at smaller scales, Notify any discrepancies d i P forF‘s part of the Contract and should be 3 3 sanitati Part z 215 gs on Class A, S and M sites in accordance with veneer lumber beams to manufacturer's specification and andard 2022 Part 7.3.3 of AS2050 fo ted roofs Provisions Standard 2022 Part 7.58 P 2 - vith orks ne comstction of any swimming boo and
prior to proceeding with the works. read in conjunction with the other contract documents. U'nless olhervlv;: specified the Owner shall I . gootinés for Class A sites i d i data sheets may also be used ’ onen 13. Masonry ;\ggélr;f c\earagces for extemal ladding shall comply ith :84(‘154.2‘ R oo 1S th ; salely arfers and recrulaton systems shall be SA SMOKE ALARM
1.3 Prevailing Documents connection T shall supply sewerage s in accordance with Part 4.2.16 lousing Provisions Standard 2022 Part 7.5.7. pecifications, per NCC Volume 2 2022 H2D8. e responsibility of the Owner.
ng and pay the standard sewer connecti i " 10.1.4 Roof Trusse 13.1 Generall * Autock ‘ 2 i
Where th i onnection fee o+ Footings for . s ly utoclaved aerated concrete wall claddi . 1.2 Balconies and deck
Execution of the Workes re there |st haisdlﬂere‘n‘ce petv;isa“ :giemans and th‘ST ﬁe ;ewerage supply authority. construgnon : :?gz:;:;c”;a;zﬂf;;:l:ezdﬁnd carthwall  Where roof truss construction s used, russes shall be All masonry construction and shall comply with AS3700, or designed and constructed in accord(;sce‘cﬁﬂfr/‘\aSHSEeAG 1 1R§‘o?11Rh;‘g)th 2:;?2::1 ly with ABCI ) walls s attached to external GM GAS METER
Evcouts e wors i bboartance and compliance ity Bulder mustatal mes meintain g p he 4. Plans, Permits and Application - Footings for freplaces on Class A and  sites designed in accordance with AS1720 and be erected, ixed AS4773.1 and AS4773.2, or ABCB Housing Provisions  Metal wall cladding shall be in accordance with AS1562.1  Standard 2022 Part 10. 39 Y W‘N B Housing Provisions  Where a balcony or deck is attached to an external wall it MB
+ The approved Development A " and tis Specification bearing the appgé V; com eo: é:\e pla(ns Fees accordance with Part 4.2.18 in gm: bra:ced in accordance with the manufacturer's Sta‘mdard2 2022 Parts 5.2 t0 5.7 as relevant, per NCC 2022 Per NCC Volume 2 H1D7(5). .3, per NCC Volume 2 H4D4 shall comply with ABCB Housing Provisions Standard 2022 METER BOX
velopme i il N levant . o Instrt . ol iliti
ccordance with the rel‘;vjr:“ Cgﬁ[‘j‘ﬁ]‘;?o";'go'nﬂsem - (L)oca\ Authority. 4.1 Permits and Fees + Shrinkage control in accordance with Part 4.2.19 1 uctons ! 4 e -H1D5 and HiD4 14.2 Internal Wall and Ceilings Linings }:émﬁé'?iﬁﬁes shall be installed SP:enc:fiaanop:sr NGG Volume 2 HIDT or the engincered HWS HOT WATER SYSTEM
O(-P:r relevant Local Authority requirements; !h?i;g‘esreotfoptr::;;em of a(ny tu»mﬂ:]d between documents, g”ﬁf“‘ 0.8 contrary roquitament under the Contract the  * Concentrated loads in accordance with Part 4.2.20 Bra'c1i:; uBnr\tascslrr\]aﬁl oo dolormind and Mi-;:;ﬁ:; all comaly vt AS3T00 gn:fess qthe{r\:visehspecwﬁed‘ internal linings to walls and plan, or in accordance with ABESBHqus"T;Q"g,‘ﬁi;iﬁs” the  51.3 Fireplz heating
+ The requirements scheduled b nce set out in the building contract shall Builder shall lodge all necessary applicati " . ! g s termined and installed in mply wi , or AS4733.1.and  C8IINGS In 0! er than wet areas shall be of gypsul S RWT
UMb, wgris{.m”em BASIX apply. and details vith the Local Authgﬂ;?o‘fz;;mgl‘\gé;iz,r;;l)ans 4h£||g|1mum edge beam in with Part2ccordance with the Engineer's Instructions or AS1684 as A24773_2, or ABCB Housing Provisions Standard 2022 Part Plasterboards. gypsum landar‘d 20?2 Part 10.4, per NCC Volume 2 H4D5 ;V“:fg;;sBuuder by o S RAINWATER TANK
* The current edition of the Building Code of Australia 1.4 Size and Dimensions commencement of construction. . .R.ece d i Hr Dy th_e d_eslgn wind velocty fo the ste. Bracing T' - i Pl_asterboard sheets are fo be of a minimum 10 m thick oo nghtlng ial li annexed fo this i tg’ st ed_“‘e i AC AIR CONDITI
(as amended); and Unless otherwise stated, all dimensions given in this 4.2 Mines Subsidenc ssed areas of siabs in accordance with Part 4.2.22 ?0511" gemevep‘y distributed throughout the building. o‘erggcesfha"gnly be applied to the total measurements with recessed edges to facilitate a smooth set finish. Internal r\'l.‘atura\ and artfical lighting shall b installed as ndicated onof a boilr, pressure vesse! ﬂ“’a;ﬁCE heati o l ONING UNIT
 Current ediions o the relevant Australian and other ~ SPecification are in millmetres an na e bsi ) 7 1.6 Flooring over 20 units, and not to the individual units. As clay angles o wals e to be set rom floor o celing. the plans, or in accordance with ABCB Housing Provisions shall comply wi . or heating appliance W,
applicable published standards relevant to the execi;iom 5 Prime Cost and P dere tomna onl autr:sslsya\: Todsg Egnr;‘nljrl]é: n;l:zdaer:\yc:;ot T(e apprzpnatte A\'lgcosn‘;rse't): ;adbesdt:r::rbtian those supported on solid Strip and sheet timber floors shall be installed in accordance gi‘zaes (l)':g' L\‘/g"rsg e r;attwa‘ Kkiln fired products their individual :/r\]/here specified, suitable cornice moulds sha\l%)e fixed at Standard 2022 Part 10.5, per NCC Volume 2 H4D6 Standard %zvzmg;‘sgisiggf\lngA\?oﬁfmT;T-‘ig%gmwsmns " WASHING MACHINE PROVISION
f th y and Provisional S rk carried out in , upported on soli i ue to the manufacturi e junction of all i i ilati o -
of the works Prime Cost and Broisonal Surs s a::sr}:eﬁ?t'r‘m:t i ECOOEEGE Wih the auhorys equrement, ground dor properly compacted fil, shall be constructed as ‘g‘;:‘ﬁgé\%ﬁ:‘e- 2 D2 and HD3. o ol 13.3 Concrete Blocks uring process. i ‘} oo f‘eq"l\]’i’rigz ?g:jvce?lli?aglS\Hg::;rlla:rl\\,gﬁime joint :/:ﬁ?l;,ﬁeo:t;;ﬁlgn s cwo:zl;re r;:)t mc\u:gd ;n the Schedule of Works, the M/w MICROWAVE PROVISION
Owner is to select after the contract has been entered into. 4 i suspended slabs. These slabs shall b i h , the selection, : W ini ixed i . e installed as indicated on the plans, and uction and installation of any fireplace or heati
1810 ered into, 4-3 Setting Out slabs © ( in and ot wet Concrete blocks are to be machine /et area linings are to be fixed in accordance with the shall comply with ABCB Housi isi ! appliance sh: ibili aing
U_nits of Measurement Ic": tpfl(fesﬂllsted are_the Buwlder;  aconbie cefimate of the The Builder shall accurately set outthe building works in accordance with the Engineer’s Instructions. conform to: etarea floors shal well cured and shall comply wi(hly;\lcp(;e\jzleudﬁgfzeﬁ%sshapdey manufggturer’s recommendations. Part 106 zryAswsgg P:?L’i‘sénéI cgﬁ‘V;:;ﬂgziﬁS?dard w22 7 S 2l e e responsoly of he Ourer. oW DISHWASHER PROVISION
Dimensions are shown in milimetres unless noted o ptia f hose items including GST. The prices listed ~ aco0rdance with the site plan and within the boundaries of 7.10 Foundation Walls +"The ABCB Housing Provisions Standard 2022 Part 10.2; o 204 Conerete blockuwork shall be constucted n #nt The celing access hole shal be of simiar malerial o the 18,6 insulati ‘ e e R
otherwise. "Builde‘r‘ Clude n_mguanhﬂab\e components including the the site. Where specified, masonry foundation walls are to be built on + AS3740 and Ck “ ~ accordance with NCC Volume 2 H1D5 and H2D4 adjacent c_emng. Wh o ot Inalpine aréas consinuction shall comply wih ABCB Housing il REFRIGERATOR
's margin", cost of cartage and freight. 5. General Structural Provisions tsDtehcmgd fiotmgs to the thickness indicated on the plans andof the ABCB Houi‘f,fgsplgvfsﬂ,,ﬂi 182-2-2 al;dzgguse 10.2.12  Autoclaved aerated concrete blocks shall be in accordance 15. Joinery Houesr;gegzrveiq sougc: m:u\?ju;g e e :;oanaswons Standard 2022 Part 122, per NCC Volume 2 SHR
1.6 Definitions The building shall b , ) 0 the height of the underside of the floor bearer or bottom A ) andar ; o with the manufacturer's product specificat sions Standard 2022 Part 10.7, per NCC . - SHOWER
Materials Handling and Storage In this Specification the followi i uiding shall be constructed in accordance with ABCB. wall plate. + The manufacture instalation guides when listed in the pecification at the time the 15.1 General Volume 2 HAD8 )
wing definiti . Housing P . work is being carried out. Autocl : : 21.5 Bushfir
Material, fixtures and fittings are to be handled, stored . "NCC" ) g definitions shall apply: ing Provisions Standard 2022 Section 2, relevant 7118 - Schedule of Works, cladding shall be in accord aved aerated concrete wall Al joinery work (metal and timber) shall be manufactured 18.7 Condensation Management In bushfire & oot consrac M/H MANHOLE
and installed in accordance with th o +"NCC" Series includes NCC Series Volume 2 2022 provisions of NCC Volume 2 H1D3 to H1D12, or any -11 Sub-Floor Ventilation Where specified in the Contract floors shall be sandedto  Provisi rdance with ABCB Housing and installed according to accepted buildi ; 18 prone areas construction shall comply with
180 In accorc e manufacturer's  "Building Code of Australia Class 1 and o of these Specific for Al sub floor spaces to suspended ground floors shall b provide an even surface and shall rovisions Standard 2022 Part 7.5 o AS5146.1 per NCC pted buiding practices. 7.1 Generally AS3959, or NASH Standard - Steel Framed Construction in
current witten insiructions. and the ABCB Housing Proviswo:s ;tgngra;;[;g?unldmgs building elements in arccordance with NCC \;olume 2 H1°Dr3 provided with adequate ventilation in accordar:z:wailh lﬁ 10. and shell e ef dean foughat. Yoo 2 HIOTL) 152 Door Frames For construction approval applicati bmitted Bushfire Areas; except as amended by Planning for Bushfire csb. CAVITY SLIDING DOOR
unless . " a e 1.7 Roof i ications submitted before 1 i "
struct otherwise noted), NCC Series Volume 3 2022 Plumbing to H1D12 are oullllned further below. CBCB Housing Provisions Standard 2022 Part 6.2 per NCC Roofs sha:\)boe ;{;?t;?g(he sl h 13.4 Damp Proof Courses E;r‘g’t]ial doordframes shall be suitable for_ the exposed _Odober 2023, condensation management shall be provided fF;r"m:l‘?llon and as rnodlf}ed by development consent LOH
cture Cf’de of Australia is also included. 6. Excavations ‘olume 2 H2D5. . lope shown on plan. Al damp proof course materils and nsallations sha suitabl(emtz ?encelis rzcelve doors. Internal jamb linings shall bell accordance with NCC Volume 2 2019 Amendment 1 Part busohﬁ':egs?fgsulta:l:n with the NSW Rural Fire Service, or .O.H. LIFT OFF HINGES
Foundations, footings, reinforced concrete slabs, . Engmeer_s_ ion" includes any soil 6.1 ) 7.12 Sub-Floor Access IThe work shall be camed_out in a proper and tradesperson comply with ABCB Housing Provisions Standard 2022 Part  documents. Mansfaotors :s specified in the contract .8.7. developmemty 2\1 Nglg:tyvforthe purposes of integrated FC
retaining walls, framing, bracing, tie-down and other repor, preliminary footings report, construction foofings  The part of the site to by ) Where required, access to suspended sub floor areas shall ke manner and shall be in accordance with recognised and 5.7.3and 5.7.4, or AS3700, or AS4773.1 and AS4773.2. . with th ctured door frames shall be installed in ~For construction approval applications submitted on or after el olume 22022 NSW H7DA. " FIBRE CEMENT
structural elemens are to be in report and any other report, recommendation, site or other o buildings anuS ‘ai aoreE Oflv ered by the proposed buiding - be located as indicated on the plan. :ncctell)'fed building pracices. The damp proof membrane shall be visible in the external © s 1 October 2023, condensation management shall be 21.6 Flood hazard areas OHC
with the Structural Engineer's details and specifications. or plans prepared by an engineer in part of the site or to th aba east 1000mm wide around that - 8. Retaining Walls etal fascias shall be installed in accordance with the face of the masonry in which itis placed and shall not be 15.3 Doors and Doorsets provided in accordance with ABCB Housing Provisions " flood hazard areas, construction shall comply with ABCB OVERHEAD CUPBOARD/S
v Cevsv’:]ec‘ otLthe works. ) the lesser, shall beoc|e?areodu2?a:§ ‘;f the site, whicheveris L"&”Efé’;'ﬂrers instructions and shall meet the requirements bridged by any applied coatings, render or the like. Allintenal and external timber door and door sets shall be Standard 2022 Part 10.8, per NCC 2022 Volume 2 H4pg,  Standard for Construction of Buidings in Flood Hazard MGA
Hydraulics the I:;:I c:ul:criﬁn ol;(::islef;g\]/zrrl:‘y‘; y mtehmn‘ined it shall meanworks plar; Bulk earthworks sr?all bee i:salcnctgf:;i: r\;/i(tme Slte\?v.;erRei:walg":g i 9.2.3and gugsgmg Provisions Standard 2022 Part 7.2, 9.2.1, 13.5 Cavity Ventilation (Weepholes) ?;etzl:id:a:ﬁ;:: f?ance wﬂ: accepled buiding practce and 48-7-2 Pliabla Bullding membranes gr;asilgelt ey cumez o MAP GRID OF AUSTRALIA
! ‘ ing authorlty or private  ABCB Housing Provis ¢ Builder is required by the Schedule of Works - " Where required o joi clurer's insiructions Where required a plable buidi - Tiling
™ P ions Sta I S ) pen vertical joints (weepholes) mus / quired a pliable building membrane shall
ator ont Sﬁéap“"yageawtahsw :zter drainage, fresh ;i?g‘;;:g:‘mi":m“"y responsibility for the compliance of the Volume 2 H1[?3 orany ;nginggﬁsrdlfgfi:;?savz perNce ra;;er:(i:g to tIII“S Spehcwﬁcaum the Builder shall construct :JD‘J -8 Timber Posts created in the course immediately a(bovepany D)am: F"r?)if 15.4 Windows and Sliding Doors with, and be installed in accorda%ce with the fOI\ZW?r?;n P 22.1 Materials AHD. AUSTRALIAN HEIGHT DATUM
, and other hydraulic services are to be . Top soil shall be cut t . walls as shown on the approved plans. The design Uniess othenwise specified and wh i Course or flashing at i Sliding and i *NCC Volume 2 ' o
. n . in this I 0 - ign ere required by the NC ing at centres in accordance with A ing and other aluminium wind olume 2 2019 Amendment 1 Part 3.8.7. isted i
constructed in accordance with Local Authority and N\(l:vg?’ﬁ ’IT ferred to in this on, "R and " a depth sufficient to remove all and construction of earth retaining structures shall be i POSts supporting carports, verandas and POfChesyshaH bec Housing Provisions Standard 2022 Part 5.7.5, ‘DrAg(;?OO installed in accordance with manx;srne[:': oorsshallbe. (appicatons made pror o 1 October 2323) 80: ’ T e It Schedule of Works or as RL REDUCED LEVEL
Hydraulic Engineer's requirements. (inclujinag tl:;::‘yég‘e bmldmngzgmauons and Codes Examvatons for al fofingsshallbe in accordance with h aﬁcggdance with AS4678 as referenced in NCC Volume 2 timber suitable for external use. AS4773.1 and AS4773.2. 129 O recommendations and AS2047. « ABCB Housing Provisions Standard 2022 ‘Part 10.8.1 éﬂ;céif:y ;he ngnerH
, as al il . e Wi . i N linati 0. ortar i
Client Not the time application is mangeenfoia) Séi'iéﬁ'é‘{oiniiﬁﬁigi ?r Engineer's Instructions, or part NSW 4.2.3 of the ABCB ® \inerea retaining wall is not included in the Schedule of 102 Corrasion Protection i@ﬁ%"ﬁ“’ o Proysne § shall be n accordance with the ng\:Z\r;gPsha\\ comply vith ABCE Housing Provisions (13!?')7“?13“5 mad‘e fmm; October 2023) AS3958.1 or ”'r:;a'?:f:x?:f: I::esc?fgltlgir:ply v FRL FINISHED RIDGE LEVEL
ient Note : c Housing Provisions St a in the Schedule of All metal ; lousing Provisions Standard 2022 Part 5.7.2, indard Part 8.2, AS2047 or AS128 .7.3 Flow rate and discharge of exh g
other permits, consents or approvals relatin g Provisions Standard 2022 per NCC Volume 2~ Works i metal brackets, facing plates and oth art 5.7.2, or 8, per NCC Volume 2 9 xhaust
p 3 g to the Contract. orks, the construction of any retaining wall Jp other associated fixings AS3700, or Al H , o systems 22.21 i F.CL.
Th:sﬁ plans are ran o constucion urposes only wThi A r?wde" O o e o ;10;_0 dati e oot e G, y retaining wall shall be the ﬁzre; s‘?os"uuturatl‘ ol andracig musve g or AS4773.1 and AS4T73.2. C;r?ﬁc:?ed any commitments outined in the relevant BASIX.Ehayst systems shall comply with, and be nstalled in Installa't‘i:r:aolflzltelgghall be in accordance with AS3958.1 FINISHED CEILING LEVEL
and the owner must consider real-life viewin lorkmanship for Residential Building Work. . ons and Footings 9. Effluent Di i . n protection appropriate to the site in accordance -6 Mortar and Joining ) ith: ! ! w 101
hen nterpretng the 2D levatons, roof angl ::9'95 Referonco o Asaln Standarde mean the version of 71 Underfioor Fil t Disposal/Drainage with AS1684. L/Iortar mixes and jointtolerances shall comply with ABCB | -3 Architraves and Skirting 'ailcgg?lgc\jn‘:g‘g'zmg Amendment 1 Part 3.8.7.3 &Zc’gl}: facturer's recommendalions and accepted buiding FFL FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL
parapets and window visbilty may i 3 the Standard referenced within Schedule 2 B ill 9.1 Effluent Disposal/Drai 103 H " ousing Provisions Standard 2022 Parts 5.6 Architraves and skirting as nomi i icati . 0.1 - i
viewing angle of he y may differ based on the version listed above, as modif ule 2 of the NCC_ U”d?fﬂﬁor fill shall be in accordance with ABCB Housiny In both posa ralnage‘ ot Water Storage .U"“s AS3700, or AS4773.1 and AS47 dand 564, or in the Schedule of W H omma_led on the plans o isted (applications made prior to 1 October 2023); or Whers practicable, spacing between files should be even FGL. FINISHED GROUND LE
gange olyourhome NSW, or as referenced mt; lf“id by NCC Schedule 5in Provisions Standards 2022 Part 4.2.4, per NCC Vol megz sewered and unsewered areas: Where a hot water storage unit or solar panels are supported13.7 Masonry Accessori 32 with accepted i O'\d' otks shll b Instlled in accordano + ABGB Housing Provsions Sirdart 2022 Part 102 and requiar VEL
g nced within the relevant legslation. H1D4 o ! (a) any bath i ki by the roof structure the structure shall be specil ) sories pted building practice. (applications made from 1 O - Expansion joints shall be i
Unieo e contnt uguct oamios,torma vt . \ bath, wash basin, kitchen waste, wash tubs, pedestalg all be specifically ] m 1 October 2023). p joints shall be installed in accordance with N.G.L. NATURAL GROUND L
" ) n this pan and the floor grate t lesigned to support all imposed loads. Masonry accessories shall comply with ABC i 15.6 Cupboards/ Kitch ilati AS3958.1 o the tile i EVEL
Specification shall have the same meaning as i 7.2 Termite Risk M » grate to a shower recess shall be located in I i ply wi B Housing : : itchens/ Bathroom 18.7.4 Ventilation of roof s - s .
ecl g as in the HIA isk Management the position shown on the plan 11. Steel Framin, Provisions Standard 2022 Part 5. Units shall by . " ; paces All vertical i joil | y
t g ; _ ref ) Vi art 5.6 e installed to manufacture . ertical and horizontal joints bet
(Bg:gn\:}ga Cctg)ntract between te Ovner and the Buider 1o Ueaimentshal be caried oul 1 accordance v and pln efrfo Schedule o Works); 9 Vertcal joints shall be in Bench tops shall be of a water e ey crdatons When fequired a ventiated roofspace shalbe provded n - 9. bench op, bath,etc and wa||/1;(v,?r7u‘:312na: 4 tores PDR POWDER ROOM
2 jousing Provisions Standard 2022 Part 3.4, per NCC (b) waste pi i -1 Generally with ABCB Housing Provisi 1 i ' Y filled wi { ould res
) 4, ipes with traps shall b 1 . using Provisions Standard 2022 Part 5.6. 6. Services . flled with flexible mould resistant sealant.
2. Statutory Requirements Volume 2 H1D3. ings ong commectos 12 - drairfapgrg‘gggi rtrt: the above ;x:m :ra:nlng shall be installed in accordance with the ~ AS3700, or AS4773.1 and AS4773.2. art 5.6.8, or (a':ghccﬁ:r:; gdze(l;g lﬁr‘r;e?%n;?gy 28233.8.7.4 Alljoints in the body of tiled surfaceesa ;n;|\ be neatly filed W.LR. WALK IN ROBE
. : - n i : . i er ; ; >
2.1 The Building Works 7.3 Foundation and Slab Design Elements The whole of the work is to be performed in accordance with H1Dll;(33§ l%'rI:'rs recommendations and NCC Volume 2 Veneer wall ties shall comply with ABCB Housing Provisions 16.1 Plgmbmg + ABCB Housing Provisions Standard 2022)P:1 1083 with appropriate grout material as specified by the tile W.IL.
The building works outlined in th Where relevant the following elements shall be in NCC Volume 3 and AS/NZS3500 series and requirements of - This may reflect AS4100, ASINZS4600 or the Standard 2022 Part 5.6.5 and ASINZS2699.1, or AS3700 or All plumbing shall comply with the requirements of NCC  (applications made from 1 Ot 8. manufacturer or accepted building practice. T WALK IN LINEN
annexed to this Speciﬂéz?ior:néh:l;sggi(iwsets \QNEVP( S, accordance with the Engineer's Instructions. Per NCC the sewerage authority concerned. OfNASH Standard Residential and Low Rise Steel Framing.  AS4773-1 and ASA773.2 Volume 3 and the relevant supply authority. All work shall be 19. Safe Movemer?tos::]i(i)?/s\) s s are made of nalural products asigh variation i W.LP.
i ' ctedin Volume 2 H1D4 these may reflect A y ; 11.2 Structural S i 13.8 Li carried out by a licensed plumber. : ccess colour is acceptable. - WALK IN PANTRY
accordance with: lsted provisions from the KBCB H 3600, AS2870, or the - 9.2 Septic System Structural steel shall tbeel Sections ) L_3-3 Lintels Fittings, as listed in the Schedule of Works, shall 19.1 Stai Tiles are to be fixed to the substrate wi i
«the Regu\al\ons and in particular the Performance Stondord 2022 jousing Provisions The Builder will provide and install a septic system where el shall be designed and constructed in intels used to support masonry above openingsinwalls  and installed to manufacturer' ks, shal be supplied 19-1 Stairways ar_ld ramps compatible wit the sub strate with adheslvgs that are P'TRY P
Requlrem: nis referred fo n the NCC 2022 Volume 2 « Site c\assiﬂca.tion in accordance with Part 4.2.2 and applicable to the requirements of the Local Authority and in - NCC Vo\um(‘: IZthP:‘: H1DB(5). Th i and ;h::lsc%n;pw “:g‘aABCB Housing Provisions Stanard 2022 ~ Fittings, hot water systems ZLZZT;‘L??&ZT:E h i E:r?gln an;c:géléuglon of stainvays and ramps shall material © substate and any waterproofing ANTRY
+ any conditions imposed by the relevant developmes with Part 4.2.2 an with the f ‘ This may reflect AS4100, AS/ Part 5.6.7, or AS3700 or AS4773.1 and ASAT73.2, per s arvesting Py Wi rovisions Standard 2022 Part 11.2, pe )
consent or complying development certcate; agd nt AS?S?O ! . ) 3 NZS4600 or the ABCB Housing Provisions Standard 2022 Volume 2 H1D5(1). Alternatively, lintels shall com| ’ ‘p Wi:“hcc sYTIt_ems_sha\l be appropriate to satisfy any commitment NCC Volume 2 H5D2. , per 22.3 Walls BATH. BATHROOM
consent o compling development cerfica; o ;:::E“fgu;dallons forfootings and slabs in accordance with D;.:‘zrim:ﬂe ‘ ‘ Part6.3 where.s allowed under H1DB(6). ABCB Housing Provisions Standard 2022 Part G.S?Syor outlined in the relevant BASIX Certificate. 19.2 Barriers and handrail Wall surfaces shall be tiled with selected tiles and
22p N Slab‘eﬂge cupporton ! _ Housingg ;o?/\s::)enzagr::dgl:é I;OZ;CZCOPrdance withthe ABcB  12. Roofing Claddings AS4100 per NCC Volume 2 H1D6(3). 16.2 Electrical Design and construction of barriefs and handrails shall accessories where indicated by the conlract ENS. ENSUITE
Wheree:‘:e:fl::;ﬁgessg‘l;tlops it 26 loping sites in accordance with Part NZ$3500.3 per NGC Volume 2 H2D2a::&3(s2d AS/ Al roof cladding is to comply with the relevant structural tlﬂ:?;j;ep:itgitﬂg’z"dei {0 each wall leaf and are o be ?gnet‘rzf:‘lgﬁév/v\(grl\ll;;%ggocgned outby a feensed electical comply with ABCB Housing Provisions Standard 2022 Part 22.4 Floors LIN LINEN
ion is used in the building instead « - of NCC Vol d and i of th A 0 a degree appropriate for the site t ectrical installations (known as 113, per NCC Volume 2 H5D3 Floors shall be ti indi .
of an fon practce it ths Stepped footing in accordance with Part 4.2.7 ‘olume 3 be installed as per the ortne l\‘lcc and  environment a_nd Jocation of the lintel within the structure, in the AustrallanlNew Zealand Wiring Rules) plus any other 19 3 : documents xﬁﬁ":ﬁ;&:ﬁi:f r1"‘e|re mﬁ e ) t_he contact
specifcation, the soluton s to be specified and documented + Edge rebates in accordance with Part 42,9, 9.3.1 Stormwater Drainage 12.1 Tiled Roofi : with ABCB Housing Provisions Standard 2022 relevant regulations. The location of lights, switches, power Pr of op documents wih selected les iles shall be laid in a sand W.C. WATER CLOSET (TOILET)
in accordance with Part A2G2 (4) of the NCC. Stormwater drainage shall be carried out in accordance with The Bui ed Roofing Part 5.6.7, or AS3700 or AS4773.1 and AS4773.2. The points and the like, is to be nominated in the contract In bedrooms, openable windows shall be protected in edge sti ing an adhesive, where required,
2.3 Compliance with Requirements of 7.4 Vapour Barrier the ABCB Housing Provisions Standard 2022 Part 3.3. e Builder shall cover the roof of the dwelling with approveqdurability class shall be as defined in AS2699.3 documents. accordance with ABCB Housing Provisions Standard 2022 ge sirps or metal angl to exposed edges in doorways of LDRY LAUNDRY
Authorities The vapour barrier installed under slab-on-ground NCC Volume 3 and AS/NZS3500.3 art 335, tles as selected. The roof shal be fixed and waterproofed in 13.9 m i ’ Unless otherwise specified, the electrical service shall b Part 11,37, hobvless showers n wet areas shal be provded In
The Builder is to comply with the req ofall legally ‘shall be installed in accordanc?a i ABCB The Builder wil allow for the supﬁ\yﬁng and laying of accordance with AS2050 or the ABCB Housing Provisions En'a edasit;rnry Piers ‘ 240 volt, single phase supply. € In rooms other than bedrooms, openable windows shall be ;ct;o;%agce with ABCB Housing Provisions Standard 2022
s e having v e by, Housing Provisons Standard 2022 NSW 42,8 (stale slormwater crains as shown on the ste plan ying Etoagg:rd 5022 Pe:rt 7.3 per NCC Volume 2 H1D7(3). relgvagm p‘:ov;i‘(;‘n"s"z?zgééoaztrictlog shall ccmg\y with the 16 5 Gas gl;otedcted in accordance with ABCB Housing Provisions Aﬁequ;(ei;"’?fh“& ber N(_)dC X?‘Uﬂme 2H4D2 and HAD3. WINDOW NUMBER
works and the provisions of the Home Buildi variation), Damp-| includir ) ing adjacent to valleys should be fixed so as to elimi using Provisions Standard y > X tandard 2022 Part 11.3.8. all be provided to floor wastes in
;e Hing Act referancl.d) p-proofing membrane (including AS2870 as  9.3.2 Surface Water Drainage water penetration. Where roof tiles are made of natura‘| ma‘eZ_OZZ Parts 5.2.6 (masonry veneer) or 5.4.2 (unreinforced Alinstallation (including LPG) shall be carried out in 20. Energy Efficien accordance with ABCB Housing Provsions Standard 2022
ﬁv: Electricity o Surface water drainage shall be provided in accordance with Products slight variation in colour is acceptable single leaf masonry), or AS3700, or AS4773.1 and accordance with AS5601.1, the relevant regulations and the cy Part 10.2.12.
arraer:;;;::t:fgfaen’"st'lngtpw\fmg, the Builder is to make és ?elnforcement ABCB Housing Provisions Standard 2022 Part 3.3.3. 12.2 Metal Roofing . 28\473 o [;1‘795 aFnd rqure?ems of e elevantsupply authorty X 23. Painting DOOR NUMBER
Y electrical power to be used in th einforcement shall conform and " . e olated masonry piers shall compl . Fire Safet Th i i ’
construction of the building works. The cost of pro‘vid\neg and With the Engineer's \nslructio:snorb:B%%C:ig]siich:’rrii?sﬁn a:e? Subb ST“ Drainage The Builder shall provide and install a metal roof together Provisions Standard 2022 Part 5.?:: Tsi\$7C3B1H;:§mg v euten:euélmﬁ?ﬁ?,ﬂgfgkg{;@he»,? ASIX commitments 23.1 General TAP
\n;?a\lln? oy bl i Semice rsersof unortound - Slandard 2022 4.2.1 incuding AS2870 as eferenced s acwr:::C:%t:raAlgggBegso[;q:g;d it shall bgtcarried outin :::;::ﬁ:or‘_::g?segmined in the contract documents in AS4773.2, or AS3700 as modified by NCC Volume 2 H1DS \:V7h1 Generally conditions of development consent :2: pcra:jeecatrs‘iwahney Al paint used shall be of a quality suitable for the purpose v GARDEN TAP
wiring etc, as may be required by the electricity suppl Support to all reinforcer . ing Provisions Standard 2022 wil 1 or the ABCB Housing Provi . " Where required for fire perform: h 0 i § re intended and the applicati
h y ment shall be used to correctly Part3.34 g Provisions 13,10 Cleanin : performance the selection of application for development consent is mad e application shall be as per the
authoriy, shall be borne by the Owner. position and avoid any undue di ¢ 34 Standard 2022 Part 7.2 per NCC 2022 H1D7(2), and the 9 materials, design and installation shall i SV ! is ITI§ leonorafter 1 manufacturer's specificat
25 Sanitary Accommoati o s conente p?;;lgmk;?‘ tdlsp\acement of reinforcement 10. Timber Framing ganufaclUFEI‘S recommendations. @) :‘I)I ;252393 ;:::]z Ig)rlck\:tork Zhall be cleaned with an provisions of ABCB Housing Prov?swgngﬁﬂgigggzez Part October 2023;?'; :g&ee in accordance WFI)I|h the listed in the Sche%ule of \‘Il\]/g:ksT gf;tz‘sly ::I;jzgtsct:}an”trzitas X AIR CONDITIONING VOID /
> on - xcept where desi i P ing system. Care should be taken " it oy lanning Polic;
Priorto the commencement of the building works, unless 7.6 Concrete 10.1 Generally Iengtﬁs o fasci;g{:)ﬁ;);\eblg;dsr:wez}ssﬁzaltl behm“smg_\e damage brickwork o jints and ofher ftings. notto 9, per NCC Volume 2 Part H3. (Sustainable Buildings) 2022 and any relevant sa%ings aynd d‘r’:”;‘r‘:g‘tv All surfaces to be painted shall be properly DROPPER
toilet faciliies exist on the site, the Builder shall provide Except where otherwise approved by an engineer, structural All timber framing shall comply with NCC Volume 2 Part with the . Fixing i eLs S| aasbreelﬂ nes 17.2 Fire separation of external walls transitional provisions. P24P W o r;anufaolurer.s instructions
temporary toilet accommodation for the use of site concrete shall be in accordance with ABCB Housing H1D6(4), or alterative structural framing shall be to for the appropriate design and wind speed e Construction of external wall shall comply with ABCB 20.2 Thermal insulation - Workmanship Standards and X EAVE VENT
personnel. Where the Local Authority requires the temporary Provisions Standard 2022 4.2.10. structural engineer's details and certification. These may 123 . ' HOUS'nQ_ Provisions Standard 2022 Part 9.2. Where thermal insulation is used in the building fabi Tolerances
foflt to be connected fo sewer mains, the cost of this work _ Pre-mixed concrete shall be manufactured to comply with reflect any of the following: -3 Guttars and Downpipes 17.3 Fire protection of separating walls and  senvices, such as air condiloning duct orhotwater | 241 General
shall be borne by the Owner. On completion the Builder shall AS3600 with delivery dockets kept on site or avai\;}b\\/WfI * Timber structure design to AS1720.1 Gutters and downpipes as determined in the contract floors Systems‘ it shall be install |L\jo_n|ng Juctng or et waler These enerT ificati
remove the convenience. inspection by the engineer, or the Local Authorit O Naiplated t documents shall be manufactured and installed in Consiucton o separating walls and loors shallcomply with manufactrer oo  general speciicatons incorparate the HIA Guide. By ROOF VENT
Concrete shall be placed énd IL:] jority. " ailplated timber roof trusses per AS1720.5 accordance with AS/NZS 3500.3 or the ABCB Housing ABCB Housing Provisions Standard 2022 Part 9.3. required by thz r,jgémmendau"o_ns to achieve the R-Values agreﬁmg bto these specifications, the Owner agrees that he/
esl ) . 3. o : she A
gg"d building practice (ABCB Housing Provisions S(Zf‘z:,g :&;1684 o A8 in non-cyclonic areas per :’2%"65'“5 Standard 2022 Part 7.4, per NCC Volume 2 17.4 Garage top dwellings Certificate for NSW. as oulined n the elevant BASIX oppo:jnneye;g f:;é"fﬁs mxvgjgzy and has had the
22 Part 4.2.10(c)). -2 or AS1684.4 " Construction of an i ide i y
P Seetien . . ( y garage top dwelling in NSW shall comply20.3 Other NC The HIA Guide is to be used by the Builder an
7.7 Curing ReSIdeITtla\ construction in cyclonic areas per AS1684.3 ;4 2.4 Corrosion Protection with ABCB Housing Provisions Standard 2022 NSW Part | Where the applicaﬁon for construction T point of reference for ‘"f°""a‘ig" on W°fkmﬂﬂ:h$)“;?:r:;asr:s
All concrete slabs shall be cured in accordance with good + Installation of particleboard flooring per AS1860.2 d:‘:;r;‘)?"fe:?n% f;r] ﬂlﬁhmgs‘ fasteners, gutters and 94. to 1 October 2023, energy efficiency maezzﬁg rl]smnllar;i:npdnzrand {olerances, and amongst other things, in deciding
" ¢ " ) e ,
Er;a‘ge (ABCB Housing Provisions Standard 2022 Part ~ Timber Engineered products may be used provided their el be compatiple. 17.5 Smoke alarms and evacuation lighting by BASIX will be installed in accordance with NCC Volume 2 mr]'ez an lloged dofect exits andlor whethar the
210(0). desion comply aith 16 NGG and ey are ntalod i Simokeard neat s shale il i accordanco wi 2016 At 1NSW P 3121, NSW Pa 323, and s fnzuss::qaﬂgfor: orkmanship i in accordance with the
with the ! lousing Provisions Standard 2022 NSW Part 9.5.1 art 3125 or the manufacturers recommendation i "
The work shall be carried out in a proper and trédesperson and Parts 95.2109.5.4. "' Otherwise, these measures will be provided and ins?all(l)ends.\n ;:E gtz:‘mes agree to use the HIA Guide in precedence over
REV. T DESCRIPT like manner ‘an‘d shall be in accordance with recognised and Where requue_d evacuation lighting shall be installed in accordance with ABCB Housing Provisions Standard 2022 y other nonlegislated guide to standards and tolerances.
: - - ION SATE accepted building practices. g;?;dgnsce with ABCB Housing Provisions Standard 2022 C::};%f; Pa”,\}gé \a/"? Part 13.7 as varied by the NSW
'ORKING DRA! -9-9- per ‘olume 2 2022 NSW Part H6D2 or thy
K | AMENDED PLAI\\IIVSIN?'?) 20/03/2025 E N E I QA manufacturers recommendations. ¢
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| GROUND FLOOR CEILING (BN v GROUND FLOOR CEILING Cavity size = 2 x Pink® Batts|2 x Pink® Batts| 2 x Polyester | 2 x Polyester |, . o
. N \coustic Report
RL. +147.145 RL. +147.145 stud size + airgap WallR2.0 | WallR2.5 R1.5 R2.0 | pay Design 309442
e R 231 67(52) | 68(53)* | 65(50) | 64(51) | Not mpac
* l . (eg: 70 stud + 20 gap) Sound Resistant -
& | L'DRY BATH hil W.IR. L'DRY 3ED 4 I3 - 1o 271 67 (55) | 69(56) | 66(51) | 65(53) | Common
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T
GROUND FLOOR v L1 S ||| I I N — . GROUND FLOOR
R.L. +144.410 H 1 \ v 8 PO s, L — = R.L. +144.410
INTERHOME FIREWALL
SYSTEM - REFER TO DETAIL =~ CONCRETE SLAB TO
R2.7 INSULATION BATTS TO EXTERNAL ENGINEERS DETAIL
WALLS (EXCLUDING GARAGE) & R2.5 TO
1 6 GARAGE INTERNAL WALLS S ECT I O N A'A
NatHERS - THERMAL COMFORT SUMMARY
Address: 20 Grimes Place, Davidson NSW
BASIX COMMITMENTS NOTES Building Elements Material Detail
External walls Brick Veneer - as per colour schedule R2.7 bulk insulation (excluding Garage)
WATER Lightweight Cladding - as per clour schedule R2.7 bulk insulation
Fixtures All Shower Heads All toilet flushing systems All kitchen taps All bathroom taps Internal walls Plasterboard on studs R2.5 bulk insulation to Garage internal walls (Unit 2)
3 b -9 - Ceiling (Open over) Pasterboard R6.0 bulk insulation (reduce to R3.0 within 450mm of roof/wall pitching points)
star (> 7.5 but<= L/mm) 4 star 4 star 4 star Ceiling Fans > 1200mm diameter To Family, throughout First Floor Bedrooms and Family (Unit 1)
Alternative Individual rainwater tank to collect run off from at least 80sqm of roof area - Tank size min 2,000 litres > 1400mm diameter To Dining/Living (Both Dwellings)
Water Source The applicant must connect the rainwater tank to: Floors Concrete - Ground Floor Waffle Pod Slab (310mm) M Class Slab
Outdoor tap connection Toilet connection Laundry connection Pool top up Timber Bearers/Joists - First Floor R3.5 bulk insulation (Unit 2)
Roof Roof Tiles - as per colour schedule Sarking under tiled roof
Yes Yes Yes N/A Windows/Glazed Doors Sliding windows - W01, W09, W08, W11, W05 and W10 <U Value 6.38, SHGC 0.70 - 0.78
ENERGY Hot water system: Gas Instantaneous with a performance of 6 stars Aluminium Frame, Single glazed
Bathroom ventilation system: Individual fan, ducted to fagade or roof; interlocked to light with timer off Stacker sliding doors - D03 <UValue 4.33, SHGC 0.57 - 0.63
" — — - Aluminium Frame, Single glazed (6.38mm Comfortpl
Kitchen ventilation system: Individual fan, ducted to facade or roof; manual switch on/off uminium Trame, Sinee glaze {6.38mm Comfortplus)
— — - Fixed windows - W02 < U Value 5.87, SHGC 0.69 - 0.77
Laundry ventilation system: Individual fan, ducted to fagade or roof; manual switch on/off Aluminium Frame, Single glazed
Cooling system: 3 Phase air-conditioning EER 3.0-3.5 in at least 1 Living/bed area (zoned) Double hung windows - W06 and W07 <U Value 6.23, SHGC 0.69 - 0.77
Heating system: 3 Phase air-conditioning EER 3.5-4.0 in at least 1 Living/bed area (zoned) Aluminium Frame, Single glazed
N N . Stacker sliding doors - DO4 and D05 < U Value 3.16, SHGC 0.37 - 0.41
Na"iu.r?I Ilght"']g' As per BASIX Aluminium Frame, Double glazed (638CPNtI/8Ar/4mm)
Artificial lighting: As per BASIX Sliding windows - W03, W04, W13, W14, W15, W16 and W12 <U Value 3.15, SHGC 0.50 - 0.56
Must install a gas cooktop and electric oven. Aluminium Frame, Double glazed (4ET/12Ar/4mm)
Must install a fixed outdoor clothes drying line as part of the development Lighting: This dwelling has been rated with dLED as per Electrical Plan.
Note: Insulation specified must be installed in accordance with Part 3.12.1.1 of the BCA.
Note: In some climate zones, i should be i lled with due c leration of 1 ion and d interaction with adjoining building materials.
Note: Self-closing damper to all exhaust fans
Note: Additional insulation may be required to meet acoustic requirements
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SLAB SPECIFICATIONS
(REFER TO ENGINEER'S DRAWINGS):
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Supplementary Notes: g om0 {+/- 100mm) y °
- DIAL 1100 BEFORE YOU DIG PRIOR TO ANY EARTH : Concrete Slab to S
EXCAVATION. sjfﬁf = I Engineers Details o=
- The "Slab Layout Plan" is to be read in conjunction with Sk 4 2 3 2 & R L
the architectural floor plans. il SE SR 3 ~ o
- The "Slab Layout Plan" is to be read for the sole purpose L -
of 'setting out' the slab.
- The slab layout plan shall not be used to determine the 7,830 I3 5,690 L, 1830 600,
location of thickening beams and other structural elements. 4L 2,800 4L 800
: ; - ) RWT 7,830 |, 5,690 |, 2,550 |,
- Queries or discrepancies are to be resolved prior to the + # #
commencement of excavation. | 7,830 | 5,840 | 2,400 L, 1,200 |
- Refer to engineer's drawings for structural details and i i i i
concrete specifications. ¥ 17,270 ¥
- Refer to engineer's drawings for plumbing and other OVERALL
service penetration details.
- Ifin doubt, contact the building designer prior to the
commencement of works.
- Drop edge beam allowance to be confirmed prior to
regulatory approvals and commencement of works on site.
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* SINGLE GPOS: COOKTOP, RANGEHOOD, DISHWASHER, SUBJECT TO CONFIRMATION FROM A/C INSTALLER ATALL TIMES. 3-IN-1 (LIGHT/FAN/HEATER) 6
REFRIGERATOR, MICROWAVE, GARAGE DOOR - ALL ELECTRICAL POINTS (POWER POINTS, LIGHT SWITCHES PR CEILING FAN WITH LIGHT
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BRADNAM'S WINDOW SCHEDULE DOOR SCHEDULE
TOTAL DOOR SIZE
WINDOW | WINDOW WINDOW SIZE OPENING DOOR | DOOR TOTAL
NO CODE WINDOW TYPE PREVIEW NO CODE DOOR PREVIEW | QTY.
' HEIGHT WIDTH AREA : HEIGHT WIDTH AREA
WO01 21-18 2,060mm | 1,810mm 3.73 m? SLIDING ” D02 20-08 2 040mm 820mm 167 m? ‘ 1
] . k
W03 10-18 1,030mm | 1,810mm 1.86 m? SLIDING D04 24 - 53 2 400mm | 5.346mm | 12.83 m? J.1LL 1
WO05 15 - 27 1,460mm | 2,650mm 3.87 m? SLIDING D06 23-10 5 340mm | 1.020mm 239 2 N 1
DOUBLE /]
W06 10-09 | 1,030mm | 850mm | 0.88 m* HUNG = INT-DO1 | 23-07 | 2,340mm | 720mm | 1.68m? z 3
Wo7 10-09 | 1,030 850 0.88m: | DOUBLE B %
- ,JoUmm mm 6o m HUNG INT-DO2 | 23-08 2.340mm 820mm 1.92 m? z 9
W08 10-18 1,030mm | 1,810mm 1.86 m? SLIDING [T INT-DO3 | 20 - 07 2 040mm 790mm 1.47 2 E 5
W09 10-18 1,030mm | 1,810mm 1.86 m? SLIDING [T INT-DO4 | 20 - 08 2 040mm 820mm 167 m? z 12
W10 10-18 1,030mm | 1,810mm 1.86 m? SLIDING [T INT-DO5 | 20 - 08 2 040mm 820mm 167 m? [ ] 1
W11 10-18 1,030mm | 1,810mm | 1.86m? SLIDING [T INT-DOG | 20-16 | 2.040mm | 1.640mm | 3.35m? 1
W12 12-27 | 1,200mm | 2,650mm | 3.18m*> | SLIDING [T 11 34
W13 10-16 1,030mm | 1,570mm | 1.62m? SLIDING [
W14 10-18 1,030mm | 1,810mm | 1.86 m? SLIDING [T]
W15 15 - 27 1,460mm | 2,650mm 3.87 m? SLIDING
W16 15-18 1,460mm | 1,810mm 2.64 m? SLIDING
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Docusign Envelope ID: 1279CAF0-B911-4167-A609-0FF7B0OE09910
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MERIDIAN HOMES

DATE: 20.01.25

SHEET: 7

AUSTRAL BRICKS
Metallix, Quartz
Off White Mortar, Iron joint

WATTYL, DOVER WHITE
All Cladding to First Floor Areas

WATTYL, SURFMIST

Render to Porch Projections
for Both Units

WATTYL, MONUMENT

Front Doors, Render to
Dividing Pier, Downpipes &
Meter Box
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BRISTILE ROOFING
Designer, Cool smoke

COLORBOND, MONUMENT

Gutter, Fascia, Parapet Capping
& Water Tank

GARAGE DOOR
Slimline, Monument

WINDOWS
Wideline, Monument
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